Manufacturers of High Quality Connectors and Accessories
wealdelectronics.com
MICRONECTOR 300 CONNECTORS
High density, three row, 2 mm pitch PCB connectors
for board-to-board or cable-to-cable applications.
The information given herein, including drawings, illustrations and schematics are intended for illustration purposes only, and are believed to be reliable. However, no responsibility can be accepted for any errors or omissions nor for
the effects of such errors or omissions.  Weald Electronics Ltd makes no warranties as to its accuracy or completeness and disclaims any liability in connection with its use.  It is not intended to form part of any order or contract or be

5t: +44 (0) 1403 790 661           e: technical@wealdelectronics.com           w: wealdelectronics.com
High density, three row, 2 mm pitch PCB connectors
Connector Ordering Information
301  M  27  T  03  A  00Part number example
Termination type
L  – 90° PC (male only)
X – Straight PC (male only)
Y – Straight PC (male and female)
T – Straight PC (male and female)
N – Straight PC (female only, for
        flexible circuits)
C – Crimp 24 - 28 AWG
(male and female)
D – Crimp 22 AWG (female only)
Series
301 – Three row
Contact type
M – Male contact
F  – Female contact
Contact arrangement
27
51
78
Variants
00 – Standard
01  – With jack-screws
Jack-screw assy (pair):
Part number - MP 6822
Mounting
A – PCB
C – Cable
Termination finish
01  – Gold (standard for crimp)
03 – Tin alloy (standard for PC)
6 t: +44 (0) 1403 790 661           e: technical@wealdelectronics.com           w: wealdelectronics.com
MICRONECTOR 300 CONNECTORS
Insulator Glass filled thermoplastic rated UL94V-0
Contact Copper alloy plated hard acid gold
Termination Hard acid gold or tin
Jackscrews Stainless steel
Current rating - individual contacts (in insolation) at 25°C Tamb. 3.3 amps max.
at 85°C Tamb. 2.6 amps max.
Current rating - all contacts (simultaneously) at 25°C Tamb. 3.0 amps max.
at 85°C Tamb. 2.2 amps max.
Working voltage DC or AC peak 120 volts
Proof voltage DC or AC peak 360 volts
Contact resistance initially 10 mΩ max
Contact resistance after conditioning 13 mΩ max
Insulation resistance initially 1000 mΩ min
Insulation resistance after conditioning 100 mΩ min
Mechanical operations 500
Insertion and withdrawal force (par contact pair) 0.8 N max, 0.2 N min
Contact retention 10 N min
Crimp barrel accommodation 22 AWG - 28 AWG to BS G 210 Type A
Climatic category 55/125/56
Vibration severity general
13.3 Hz to 2000 Hz random with superimposed sinusoids, duration 15 min
each of 4 planes. No intermittencies measured when using an H.S.L.I.
(High Speed Logic Interrupt) detector with a trip threshold of 2 ns